## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arthur Zwingenberger	07/06/2006
Gabriel Gheorghe Naghi	07/06/2006
David Bryant Snaith	07/06/2006
Andy Kwan-Leung Sun	07/06/2006
Michel Stanier	07/06/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCICAN LTD.									
Street Address:	1440 Don Mills Road									
Internal Address:	Toronto									
City:	Ontario									
State/Country:	CANADA									
Postal Code:	M3B 3P9									

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12309075

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)504-9415 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-835-1111 Phone:

Email: mgarton@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: **CLARK & BRODY** Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11009-0066

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0507** 

501318014

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad J. Clark
Total Attachments: 7	
source=110091#page1.tif	
source=110091#page2.tif	
source=110091#page3.tif	
source=110091#page4.tif	
source=110091#page5.tif	
source=110091#page6.tif	
source=110091#page7.tif	

Our File: 25271-0079 MBC/HSC:Imc WORLDWIDE

PATENT

### ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, we, 1) ZWINGENBERGER, Arthur; 2) NAGHI, Gabriel Gheorghe; 3) SNAITH, David Bryant; 4) SUN, Andy Kwan-Leung; and 5) STANIER, Michel (assignors), whose addresses are, respectively, 1) Rigistr. 36, 6006 Luzern, Switzerland; 2) 41 Peninsula Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4S 1V1, Canada; 3) 41 Windermere Ave, Toronto, Ontario M6S 3J3, Canada; 4) 95 Rameau Drive Unit 3, Toronto, Ontario M2H 1T6, Canada; and 5) 89 Deerwood Crescent, Richmond Hill, Ontario L4E 4V4, Canada confirm that we have assigned and do assign to SciCan, Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd., (assignee), whose address is 1440 Don Mills Road, Toronto, Ontario M3B 3P9, Canada, all our worldwide rights in the patent application entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DRYING INSTRUMENTS USING SUPERHEATED STEAM along with our worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

We agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this

Witness STANIER, Michel Date

July 6 2006

Date

Our File: 25271-0091 MBC/cal

WORLDWIDE PATENT

# **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

For one dollar and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I, **DAYMAN**, **Jeffrey G.** (assignor), whose address is 90 Rose Lea Crescent, Waterioo, Ontario N2J 4M7, Canada, confirm that, on or prior to July 6, 2007, I did irrevocably assign to **SciCan Ltd.** (assignee), whose address is 1440 Don Mills Road, Toronto, Ontario M3B 3P9, Canada, all my worldwide rights in the patent application entitled **APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DRYING INSTRUMENTS USING SUPERHEATED STEAM** along with my worldwide rights in the invention defined in the patent application and any patent which may issue for the invention.

I agree to do all things and to execute without additional consideration any documents which may reasonably be required by the assignee to register this assignment.

Withess

DAYMAN, Deffrey G.

Date

12/16/08 TUE 16:26 [TX/RX NO 6282]

# **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Donna McLean, of the City of Toronto, Province of Ontario, Hereby make oath and swear as follows:

- 1. THAT I am Vice-President of Finance of SciCan Ltd., formerly Lux & Zwingenberger Limited (hereinafter "my company"). As a signing officer of my company, I have access to the corporate records of my company and have full knowledge of the corporate organization of my company.
- 2. As of November 23, 2006, my company changed its name from Lux & Zwingenberger Limited to SciCan Ltd. Now shown to me and marked as Exhibit "A" to this my Affidavit is a copy of the Articles of Amendment issued by the Ontario Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.
- 3. My company was formerly known as Lux & Zwingenberger Limited or alternatively as SciCan, a Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd. or SciCan, Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd. d/b/a SciCan. The names SciCan, a Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd. and SciCan, Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd., represents a trading style of my company but at all material times, the legal entity was Lux & Zwingenberger Limited. To the best of my knowledge, there is no company, apart from my company, with the name SciCan, a Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd. or SciCan, Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd.
- 4. Any references to SciCan, a Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd. or SciCan, Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd., were meant to refer to the legal entity Lux & Zwingenberger Limited and therefore the change of name from Lux & Zwingenberger Limited to SciCan Ltd. is intended to be effective as against any documents or registrations standing in the name of SciCan, a Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd. or SciCan, Division of Lux & Zwingenberger Ltd. d/b/a SciCan.

5. I make this Affidavit in support of amending records to ensure that my company's assets are recorded in the new name of my company, SciCan Ltd., and for no improper purpose.

of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario; this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007

Donna McLean

A Commissioner of Oaths

This is Exhibit "A" to the affidavit of Donna NicLean sworn before me this

Commissioner of Oaths

For Ministry Use Only A l'usage exclusif du ministère

are effective on

1,

Ministry of Ownsumer and Onlacio Business Services CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that these articles Ministère des Services aux consommatours at aux entreprises CERTIFICAT Coci contine que los présents status ontrent en vigueur le

Ontario Corporation Number Numéro de la société en Ontario

1162068

NOVEMBER	2	3	NOVEMBRE,	2008
*********	****	****		# <del>###</del> ################################

Director / Directrice
Business Corporations Act / Loi sur les sociétés par actions

Form 3
Bushess
20170018/Johns
Act

Formule 3 Loi eur les sociálés par scilons

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT STATUTS DE MODIFICATION

The name of the corporation is: (Set out in BLOCK CAPITAL LETTERS)
Dénomination sociale actuelle de la société: (Écrite en LETTRES MAJUSCULES SEULEMENT)

																						-			********	******				, married
1 20	-	J	*		-	·	17.	150	7	N	C	71	N	13	Ti.	R	G	E	R		L	I	M	I	T	E	D			1 1
1 44		<b>7</b> ]	-		. <b>⇔</b>		1 44		78.	**	3	***		-									100,000		****		***	~~~1		1111111
*******	*****	• • • • •	*****				1	Γ			.,				1 1		i l		1	1	1			i	1			1 1		. 1
		t	- 1		1	1	1	1											L		L		L	<b></b> -						[
		-4-			ļ.~~~	*****	·	++**	****	****	****									1	1 :							ii		1 1
	ŧ	- 1	1		Į.		}	l i					i :		ł				Į.	ł	ŀ			1	[- ]			i		
	J	L		L	L	L	<u> </u>				لسميد								****	-				T****		****		T		,
	1	Т					ł			1 1						1 :	. 1			1	,		[ :	1	•	1		1 I	. 1	: 1
	1				3	1	ı			ŀ			i	,		[ i			·											-

The name of the corporation is changed to (if applicable): (8et out in BLOCK CAPITAL LETTERS)
Nouvelle dénomination sociale de la société (s'il y a lieu): (Écrire en LETTRES MAJUSCULES SEULEMENT) 2.

				اسلاا												
															74 1447	
								••••								
															*****	
			·}													

Date of incorporation/amaigamation: 3, Date de la constitution ou de la fusion :

1998/01/01

(Year/Month/Day) (année, mois, jour)

Complete only if there is a change in the number of directors or the minimum / maximum number of 4.

il faut remplir cette partie seulement si le nombre d'administrateurs ou si le nombre minimal ou maximal d'administrateurs a changé.

Number of directors is/are:

minimum and maximum number of directors is/are:

Nombre d'administrateurs :

ou

nombres minimal et maximum d'administrateurs :

Number

Q٢

minimum and maximum minimal. et maximum

Nombre

ou

The articles of the corporation are amended as follows: Les statuts de la société sont modifiés de la façon sulvante: 6.

07110 (03/2003)

WWW.DpperConada Departmente posts (Oct 2005)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0514

6.	Business Comorations ACL	as required by sections 168 and 170 (as applicable) of the										
	La modification a été dûment autorisée con sociétés par actions.	nformément aux articles 168 et 170 (selon le cas) de la loi sur les										
7,	The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation on 2006/11/22.											
	Les actionnaties ou les administrateurs (se modification le	elon le cas) de la société ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la 200(a//1/22										
		(année, mols, jour)										
	These articles are signed in duplicate. Les présents statuts sont signés en double	e exemplaire.										
	(Name of Corporation) (If the name is to be changed by these strictes set out current in											
	(Name of Corporation) (if the nat (Dénomination scotale de le société) (si fon deman	me is to be changed by these priicies set out current name) nde un changement du nom, indiquer ci-dessus la dénomination sociale extuelle).										
	Lux & Zwingenberger Limited											
	Byl Par : Donna MoLean											
	1 Day	Vice-President, Finance										
	(Signature) (Signature)	(Description of Office) (Fonction)										
	•											

PATENT REEL: 025127 FRAME: 0515

**RECORDED: 10/12/2010**